Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	7 7 7			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Trophy Bonded Bullets, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Friedkin Companies, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 109 North Post Oak Ln Ste 600 City: Houston State: TX Zip; 77024 Individual(s) citizenship Seneral Partnership Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/01/2002	Corporation-State Texas Other If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2201665 1649422 2201664 1581406 1775145 2349197 2358976 1972429 2057898			
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott Hunsaker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: ATTN: IP DOCKET CLERK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 600 Travis Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number: 12-1322 / 012688-19001			
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77002-3095				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
David Pille Das Dulin Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trophy Bonded Bullets, Inc. ("TBB"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 900 South Loop West, Suite 100, Houston, Texas, 77207 owns certain marks as follows:

MARK	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BALPOINT	US	2,201,665	11/03/1998
BEAR CLAW	US	1,649,422	07/02/1991
BEAR PAW	US	2,201,664	11/03/1998
SLEDGEHAMMER	US	1,581,406	02/06/1990
SOLID SHANK	US	1,775,145	06/08/1993
TROPHY	Canada	543030	03/26/2001
TROPHY	European Community	874065	12/21/1999
TROPHY	Norway	193.649	10/15/1998
TROPHY	South Africa	1998/12078	07/13/1998
TROPHY	US	2349197	05/16/2000
TROPHY BONDED	US	2358976	06/20/2000
TROPHY BONDED BEAR CLAW	US	1,972,429	05/07/1996
SOFT POINTS (and design)			
TROPHY SLUG	US	2,057,898	04/29/1997

; and

WHEREAS TBB has entered into a License Agreement ("License") with Federal Cartridge Company, a division of Federal-Hoffman, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Licensee"), licensing to Licensee several of the above marks, dated November 1, 1991 and amended on November 1, 2001; and

WHEREAS, TBB desires to transfer to **Friedkin Companies**, **Inc.** ("Friedkin"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 109 North Post Oak Lane, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77024, the entire right, title and interest of TBB in and to the above-identified marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, as well as all right, title and interest (but not any obligations) of TBB in or under the License;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

TBB hereby assigns to Friedkin, and Friedkin hereby accepts, all of TBB's right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury

- 1 -

thereto, as well as all right, title and interest (but not any obligations) of TBB in or under the License; to have and to hold unto Friedkin, its successors and assigns, forever.

TROPHY BONDED BULLETS, INC.

Date: 1/1/02

By:

Name: L. Michael Phelps

Title: Vice President

FRIEDKIN COMPANIES, INC.

By:

Name: L. Michael Phelp

Γitle: *1/106*

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/26/2003